

F
ITEM NO.30

COURT NO.11

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).27916/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 23/03/2009 in FA No. 468/2004
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT AURANGABAD)

KESHARBAI EKNATHRAO NALAWADE & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TARABAI PRABHAKARRAO NALAWADE & ORS. Respondent(s)

Date: 23/11/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shekhar Naphade, Sr.adv.
Mr. Sanjay V. Kharde, adv.
Ms. Chandan Ramamurthi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, learned counsel appearing on
behalf of the respondents accepts notice.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)
Court Master