

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA NO. 2 IN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).27916/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 23/03/2009 in FA No.468/2004  
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT AURANGABAD)

KESHARBAI EKNATHRAO NALAWADE &amp; ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TARABAI PRABHAKARRAO NALAWADE &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For directions)

Date: 15/12/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Chinmoy A Khaledkar,Adv.  
Mr. Sachin J Patil,  
Ms. Chandan Ramamurthi,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Anis R. Shah,Adv.  
Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav,Adv.

Mr. Naresh Kumar ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Taken on Board.

IA 2 in SLP (C) No. 27916/2011 has been filed by the  
petitioners with a prayer that final decree proceedings may not  
be drawn up. Notice on the Special Leave Petition has already  
been issued. Looking to the facts of the case, we direct that  
proceedings may continue but final decree shall not be drawn up.  
Respondents to file their reply.

IA 2 is allowed.

(N.K. GOEL) (S.S.R. KRISHNA)  
Court Master Court Master