

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).27916/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 23/03/2009 in FA No.468/2004 of The
HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT AURANGABAD)

KESHARBAI @ PUSHPABAI EKNATHRAO NALAWADE Petitioner(s)
(DEAD) AND ANOTHER

VERSUS

TARABAI PRABHAKARRAO NALAWADE & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(For final disposal)

Date: 03/01/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shekhar Naphade, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kharde, Adv.
Mr. Preshit Surshe, Adv.
Ms. Chandan Ramamurthi,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav,Adv.

Mr. Naresh Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

An application has been filed to bring on record the legal
heirs of Petitioner No.1 who has passed away. The application is a
formality as the applicants are already on record as Petitioner No.2
and Respondent Nos. 4,5,6 and 7.

In view of the above, let these applicants be also arrayed as
legal heirs of the deceased petitioner No.1.

List this matter next week.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Indu Bala Kapur)
Court Master

