

☐

ITEM NO.201

COURT NO.8

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).27916/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 23/03/2009 in FA No.468/2004 of The  
HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT AURANGABAD)

KESHARBAI @ PUSHPABAI EKNATHRAO NALAWADE (D) BY LRS. AND ANR.

... Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TARABAI PRABHAKARRAO NALAWADE & ORS.

... Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., permission to file  
additional documents and prayer for interim relief and office report)  
(For Final Disposal)

Date: 14/02/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shekhar Naphade, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kharde, Adv.

Mr. Preshit Surshe, Adv.

Ms. Shubhangi Tuli, Adv.

Ms. Chandan Ramamurthi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv.

Mr. Naresh Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List on Tuesday, the 18th February, 2014.

[Nidhi Ahuja]  
Court Master

[Indu Bala Kapur]  
Court Master