

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
 RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
 CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3867 OF 2014

KESHARBAI @ PUSHPABAI EKNATHRAO NALAWADE Appellant (s)
 (D) BY LRS. & ANR.

VERSUS

TARABAI PRABHAKARRAO NALAWADE & ORS. Respondent(s)

Date: 27/03/2014 This Appeal was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Chandan Ramamurthi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Preshit Surshe, Adv.(MENTIONED BY)

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv.

Mr. Naresh Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
 O R D E R

It has been brought to our notice that in paragraph 22 of the Judgment delivered on 14th March, 2014 in Civil Appeal No.3867 of 2014 [Arising out of Special Leave Petition (Civil) No.27916 of 2009], the sentence "The judgment of the Trial Court is confirmed on Issue No.III also." needs to be deleted. We order accordingly.

| (VINOD LAKHINA)
 | COURT MASTER

| | (INDU BALA KAPUR)
 | | COURT MASTER

(Signed reportable order is placed on the file)

REPORTABLE

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3867 OF 2014

KESHARBAI @ PUSHPABAI EKNATHRAO
 NALAWADE (D) BY LRS. & ANR.

...APPELLANTS

VERSUS

TARABAI PRABHAKARRAO NALAWADE
& ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

ORDER

It has been brought to our notice that in paragraph 22 of the Judgment delivered on 14th March, 2014 in Civil Appeal No.3867 of 2014 [Arising out of Special Leave Petition (Civil) No.27916 of 2009], the sentence "The judgment of the Trial Court is confirmed on Issue No.III also." needs to be deleted. We order accordingly.

.....,J.
(SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR)

.....,J.
(A.K. SIKRI)

NEW DELHI
MARCH 27, 2014