



IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3867 OF 2014

KESHARBAI @ PUSHPABAI EKNATHRAO  
NALAWADE (D) BY LRS. & ANR.

...APPELLANTS

VERSUS

TARABAI PRABHAKARRAO NALAWADE  
& ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

ORDER

On 27th March, 2014, we had directed to delete the following words in paragraph 22 of the Judgment delivered on 14th March, 2014 in Civil Appeal No.3867 of 2014 [Arising out of Special Leave Petition (Civil) No.27916 of 2009]:

"and set aside the findings recorded by the trial court on Issue No.III."

However, inadvertently, the following line in the said paragraph is deleted:

"The judgment of the Trial Court is confirmed on Issue No. III also."

Let the necessary amended be made and the amended paragraph 22 of the said judgment will read as follows:

...2/-

:2:

"22. In view of the aforesaid, we allow the appeal. The judgment of the Trial Court is confirmed on Issue No. III also. Consequently, the suit filed by the plaintiffs (respondents herein) shall stand dismissed."

.....,J.

(SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR)

.....,J.  
(A.K. SIKRI)

NEW DELHI  
APRIL 04, 2014